

Privanet Group Oyj ANNOUNCEMENT 03 September 2019, 8:30 am.

## Johanna Hurskainen leaves Privanet Group's CFO position

The Chief Financial Officer of Privanet Group Oyj, Johanna Hurskainen, has resigned and moves on to new challenges outside the group. Hurskainen has been the CFO and member of the Management Group since autumn 2016, working for the group as of February 2016. During the transition until the end of the fall, she will assist with the introduction of the new CFO once appointed.

"I want to thank Johanna for the long and creditable work for our company, and wish her the very best for the future", says Karri Salmi, the CEO of Privanet Group Oyj.

More information: **Privanet Group Oyj** Timo T. Laitinen, Chairman of the Board +358 (0)500 701 230 timo.laitinen@privanet.fi

Privanet Group Oyj Karri Salmi, CEO +358 (0)50 65 540 karri.salmi@privanet.fi

Certified Adviser of Privanet Group Oyj is Valkia Advisors Oy, telephone +358 (0)50 368 6866.

## **Privanet Group briefly**

Privanet Group Oyj is the parent company in a Finnish investment group. The group includes Privanet Capital Markets Ltd which focuses on capital arrangements, and Privanet Securities Ltd which operates Finland's leading secondary market for trading securities of unlisted companies. Privanet Group's main function is to bring together companies in need of funding and investors. Privanet Group serves about 17 000 customers in Finland and has offices in eight Finnish cities. The customer base consists of private persons, companies and institutional investors. privanet.fi, privanetgroup.fi

## Distribution

NASDAQ Helsinki Oy Nordic Growth Market NGM AB Press Center www.privanetgroup.fi